

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Ms Ife Olarinde

Respondent: Barts Health NHS Trust

AT A PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (in private, by telephone)

On: 6 March 2023

Before: Employment Judge C H O'Rourke

Appearances

For the Claimant: In person For the Respondent: Ms H McLorinan - Counsel

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claims of constructive unfair dismissal, automatic unfair dismissal on health and safety grounds and race discrimination are dismissed, upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge O'Rourke

6 March 2023